### 502627738 01/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENTARO HASHIGUCHI	12/13/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHON VIDEO SYSTEM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	17-2, YANAGIHARACHO 4-CHOME
City:	TSUSHIMA-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	496-0046

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14053501

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)682-8100

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1420 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SKLF143264
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LLEWELLYN RHYS LAWSON
Signature:	/Llewellyn Rhys Lawson/
Date:	01/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=43264\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031928 FRAME: 0801

December, 13, 2013

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kentaro Hashiguchi, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled STUDIO CAMERA ADAPTER AND STUDIO CAMERA ADAPTER SYSTEM; Application No. 14/053501, filed on October 14, 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Nihon Video System Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a principal place of business at 17-2, Yanagiharacho 4-chome, Tsushima-shi, Aichi, 496-0046 Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Kentaro Hashiguchi

Date

LRL:tk

SKLF/1458 蘇波紅 B.DOC

PATENT REEL: 031928 FRAME: 0802